Thousand ($26,500.00) Dollars for the fiscal year October 1, 2017 through 
September 30, 2018 (Finance Director) 
Motion to approve three (3) Hotel Occupancy Tax Grant Agreements with Seagoville 
Chamber of Commerce for Mayfest ($11,000.00); Seagofest ($11,000.00); and 4th of July 
Celebration ($4,500.00) totaling Twenty-Six Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars 
($26,500.00) for fiscal year October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018 by Epps, 
seconded by Fruin; motion passed with all ayes. 

10. Discuss and consider approval of an Ordinance 

approving and adopting a budget for the City for the 
fiscal year October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

[...]

August 31, 2017 Regular Meeting Minutes  Page 2 of 3 

ITEM 5. After a discussion to approve an Incentive agreement request from W. Parnell V, 
LLC., a Texas limited liability partnership, doing business as Chicken Express, Seagoville, 
Texas for funds in an amount not to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars, ($75,000.00),  

Vice Chair Hernandez made a motion to accept the agreement with changes to the Resolution to 
include tax generation.  Board member Magill seconded the motion.   
A vote was cast 5 in favor, 0 against. 

ITEM 6. After a discussion regarding amendments to the Seagoville Economic

[...]

After a discussion to act on Seagoville Economic Development Corporation Work 
Plan,  

No action was taken 

ITEM 8. The Board discussed and considered taking action to increase the amount 
budgeted for the Aerial Brochure Project.  Vice Chair Hernandez made a motion to approve an 
increase up to Twenty-Three Thousand Dollars, ($23,000.00) to present to the City Council.  
Stepper Sebastian seconded the motion. 

A vote was cast 4 in favor, 1 against. 

ITEM 9. Discussed and considered taking action on Seagoville Economic Development 
Corporation’s FY 2018 Budget amendment to include One Hundred Thousand Dollars,

[...]

CITY OF SEAGOVILLE, TEXAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1.  The City Council hereby approves the Economic Development Incentive 

Agreement, attached hereto as Attachment A and made a part hereof for all purposes, with W. 

Parnell V, LLC, in an amount not to exceed seventy-five thousand dollars and no cents 

($75.000.00). 

SECTION 2. All resolutions of the City of Seagoville in conflict with the provisions of 

this resolution be, and the same are, hereby repealed, and all resolutions of the City of Seagoville 

not in conflict with the provisions hereof shall remain in full force and effect.